
 
 
 

 
YEAR 9 JUNIOR ASSESSMENT WEEK   

Session Time Monday Nov 7 
(Day 6) 

  Tuesday Nov 8  
(Day 7) 

  Wednesday Nov 9  
(Day 8) 

HR-8.35-8.45 Languages   English & ESL   Maths 

8:45 – 10:55am 
9TRM   
1hour/study  D221   9BOL D221   9BOL D221 

(2 Hours) 9SPA RSD (81A) D415   9CHO D415   9CHO D415 

 9SPA RSD (86A) D416   9JIN D416   9JIN D416 
TRM-1 hour, 1 hour 
study 9SPA GLL  D231   9JEN C211   9JEN C211 

 9CHI   CHO  C211   9RSD C209   9RSD C209 

 
9FRE GLL  C209   9MCF D231   9MCF Year 10-

Exam Paper D231 

 9FRE CLE   C114   9MRR C210   9MRR  C210 
 9FRE BUC  C210             
     
11:20 am– 12:20 pm KIVA SURVEY/STUDY   STUDY   

Normal Timetable 
 

 
 
  

(1 Hour) 9BOL  D221   9BOL D221   
 9CHO  D415   9CHO D415   
 9JIN  D416   9JIN D416   
 9JEN  C211   9JEN C211   
 9RSD  C209   9RSD C209   
 9MCF  D231   9MCF D231   
 9MRR  C210  9MRR C210  
               
1:10–3:10pm Science   Social Studies   ESL 
(2 Hours) 9BOL  D221   9BOL D221   9ESL D416 
 9CHO  D415   9CHO D415     

 
9JIN  D416   9JIN D416   Normal Timetable for all other 

students 
 9JEN  C211   9JEN C211     
 9RSD  C209   9RSD C209     
 9MCF  D231   9MCF D231     
 9MRR  C210  9MRR C210    

 



 
YEAR 10 JUNIOR ASSESSMENT WEEK   

Session Time Monday Nov 7 
(Day 6) 

  Tuesday Nov 8  
(Day 7) 

  Wednesday Nov 9  
(Day 8) 

HR-8.35-8.45 English/ESL   MATHS   LANGUAGES 
8:55 – 10:55am 10BRM  C214   10BRM C214   10FRE C114 
(2 Hours) 10CTS  C215   10CTS C215   10SPA (RSD) C215 

 10GIL  C217   
10GIL (Study Level 
1 NCEA) C217   10SPA (GLL) C216 

 10LIL  C216   10LIL C216   10CHI C214 

 
10STH  C218   10STH C218   10TRM-Only 1 

hour.  
C218  
Back to 
class P2 

 10WIN  C219   10WIN C219     
 10WLT  C212   10WLT C212     

 
ESL           

 Non-language students to normal classes 
P1 and P2  

     

11:20 am– 12:20 pm KIVA SURVEY/STUDY   STUDY   Normal Timetable 
  

(1 Hour) 10BRM  C214   10BRM C214   

 

 10CTS  C215   10CTS C215   
 10GIL  C217   10GIL C217   
 10LIL  C216   10LIL C216   
 10STH  C218   10STH C218   
 10WIN  C219   10WIN C219   
 10WLT  C212  10WLT C212  
               
1:10–3:10pm SOCIAL STUDIES   SCIENCE   ESL 
(2 Hours) 10BRM  C214   10BRM C214   10ESL D416 
 10CTS  C215   10CTS C215     
 10GIL  C217   10GIL C217     

 
10LIL  C216   10LIL C216   Normal Timetable for all other 

students 
 10STH  C218   10STH C218     
 10WIN  C219   10WIN C219     
 10WLT  C212  10WLT C212    



 


